
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2765
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2005
TRANSFER OF HMT ANCILLARY INDUSTRIAL SHEDS
Virupakshappa Shri K.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal of transfer of Ownership of HMT Ancillary Industrial sheds to Individual License holders is pending with the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a): No proposal of transfer of ownership of HMT Ancillary Industrial sheds to individial license holders is pending with the Union Government. The Board of Directors of HMT has decided to consider transfer of the ownership of these sheds only at the prevailing market rate.

(b): Does not arise.
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